JSB-G12-160 (12V160Ah)
JSB-G12-160 is GEL Standby battery with 10 + years floating
design life time .The solid Gel protects no way to suffer electrolyte
stratification and ensure mild corrosion, its special separator
eradicates infection between plates to prevent short circuit. it offers
extra-durable performance under extreme temperature. Specification
Cells Per Unit 6
Voltage Per Unit 12
o160Ah@20hr-rate to 1.75V per cell @25 CCapacity
Approx. 53 KgWeight
Max. Discharge Current 1600 A (5 sec)
Approx.6 mΩInternal Resistance
o  oDischarge: -40 C~60  C
Charge:  -20oC~50oC
Storage:  -40oC~60oC
Operating Temperature Range
Normal Operating Temperature Range 25 oC±5 oC
13.6 to 13.8 VDC/unit Average at 25oCFloat charging Voltage
Recommended Maximum Charging
Current Limit
32A
14.2 to 14.4 VDC/unit Average at 25oCEqualization and Cycle Service
Self Discharge JALPOWER batteries can be stored for more than 6
months at 25oC. Self-discharge ratio less than 3% per
month at 25oC. Please charge batteries before using.
Terminal Terminal F12
A.B.S. (UL94-HB), Flammability resistance of UL94-V1
can be available upon request.
Container Material
Dimensions
Constant Current Discharge Characteristics: A (25oC)
Constant Power Discharge Characteristics: W (25oC)
All mentioned values are average values.
F.V/Time 5MIN 10MIN 15MIN 30MIN 1HR 2HR 3HR 4HR 5HR 8HR 10HR 20HR
9.6V 5 006.2 3660.8 2695.4 1941. 5 1112.1 626.24 450 .60 373 .40 29 4.41 2 17.94 178.57 94.320
10. 0V 4 903.9 3496.5 2639.4 1917. 3 1106.7 623.78 449 .70 372 .50 29 2.62 2 17.03 176.74 93.404
10. 2V 4 629.2 3380.0 2603.5 1894. 8 1098. 7 618. 05 447 .00 370 .71 29 1.72 2 15.20 175.82 92. 488
10. 5V 4 168.5 3123.2 2482.6 1851. 7 1087. 9 612. 32 444 .31 368 .02 28 9.03 2 13.36 173.99 91. 573
10. 8V 3 749.6 2835.7 2281.0 1767. 4 1061. 0 603. 32 433 .54 358 .14 28 4.54 2 08.79 172.16 90. 657
11. 1V 3 236.7 2518.4 2036.8 1656. 1 1005. 3 575. 48 412 .00 341 .09 27 0.18 2 01.46 166.66 86. 994
F.V/Time 5MIN 10MIN 15MIN 30MIN 1HR 2HR 3HR 4HR 5HR 8HR 10HR 20HR
9. 60V 5 25.63 376. 66 274. 06 172. 04 97.240 54.438 39.046 32.314 25 .432 1 8.782 15.880 8.3 983
10. 0V 5 11.58 358. 39 268. 44 169. 20 96. 791 54. 028 38. 896 32. 164 25 .282 1 8.629 15.728 8.2 456
10. 2V 4 82.07 345. 74 264. 22 167. 70 95. 894 53. 619 38. 597 32. 014 25 .133 1 8.476 15.575 8.0 929
10. 5V 4 32.88 319. 03 251. 57 163. 51 94. 996 53. 210 38. 447 31. 715 24 .834 1 8.324 15.422 7.9 402
10. 8V 3 90.71 290. 93 231. 90 156. 33 92. 752 52. 255 37. 400 30. 967 24 .385 1 8.018 15.270 7.7 875
11. 1V 3 40.12 260. 01 208. 01 146. 46 88.114 49.935 35.754 29.471 23 .338 1 7.255 14.812 7.3 295
Unit: mm Dimension: 530(L)×209(W)×214(H)
Terminal F12
Storage characteristic
before use if 100%  capacity is
before use.
standing ti ll this state is reached
Charge characteristic Curve for standby use Discharge characteristic Curve
Maintenance & Cautions Discharge Current VS. Discharge Voltage
Charge the batteries at least once every six months,
if they are stored at 25oC.
Charging Method:
C
ha
rg
e
V
ol
ta
ge
（
V
）
L
ife
 E
 x
p
e
c t
a
n
c y
 (
y e
 a
 rs
 )
C
ap
ac
ity
(%
)
C
ha
rg
e
Vo
lu
m
e
 (
%
)
C
ha
rg
e
C
ur
re
nt
 (
C
A
)
Te
rm
in
al
 V
ol
ta
ge
  (
V
)
Constant Voltage
-0.2Cx2h+2.35-2.4V/cellx24h,Max. Current 0.2CA
Constant Current
-0.2Cx2h+0.1CAx12h
Fast
-0.2Cx2h+0.3CAx4.0h
Float Service:
※ Every month, recommend inspection every battery voltage.
※ Every three months, recommend equalization charge for one time.
Equalization charge method:
Discharge: 100% rate capacity discharge.
Charge: Max. current 0.2CA, constant voltage 2.35-2.4V/Cell charge 24h.
※ Effect of temperature on float charge voltage: -3mV/℃/Cell.
※ Length of service life will be directly affected by the number of discharge
.
cycles, depth of discharge, ambient temperature and charging voltage.
Final Discharge
Voltage V/cell
1.75V
1.70V
1.60V
Discharge
Current (A)
（A）≤0.2C 0.2C＜（A）＜1.0C （A）≥1.0C
Capacity Factors With Different Temperature
Battery Type -20℃ -10℃ 0℃ 5℃ 10℃ 20℃ 25℃ 30℃ 40℃ 45℃
GEL
Battery
6V&12V 50% 70% 83% 85% 90% 98% 100% 102% 104% 105%
2V 60% 75% 85% 88% 92% 99% 100% 103% 105% 106%
AGM
Battery
6V&12V 46% 66% 76% 83% 90% 98% 100% 103% 107% 109%
2V 55% 70% 80% 85% 92% 99% 100% 104% 108% 110%
0.093C
13
12
11
10
9
6.5
6.0
5.5
5.0
4.5
4.3
4.0
3.7
3.3
3.0
0.05C
0.35C
0.16C
     0.62C
3C    1C
0.6 1.2 3  6 12 30 1 2 5  10      20 24
min      Hr
Discharge Time
 15    7.5     5.0  120  0.24
Charge Volume
14    7.0     4.7  100  0.20
13    6.5     4.3  80  0.16
12    6.0     4.0  60  0.12
11    5.5     3.7  40  0.08
10    5.0     3.3  20  0.04
Current
9     4.5     3.0  0  0
0     2     4     6     8     10   12   14   16   18   20   24   28
Charge Time（h）
Charge Voltage
      ①  Discharge
100%（0.05CA×20h）
50%（0.05CA×10h）
② Charge
Charge Voltage2.275V/C
Charge Current0.1CA
③ Temperature  25℃
       Charge
100
80
60
40
20
0℃
Supplementar y charge required
(Carr y out supplementar y charge
requires)
Supplementar y charge required
This supplementar y charge will help
to recover the capacity and should
be made as early as possible.
Supplementar y charge may often
fail to recover the capacity.
The batter y should never be left
Supplementar y charge and storage
guidelines
10℃
20℃
40℃
30℃
0
2  4  6  8   10   12  14  16  18   20   22  24
Storage Time (months)
 15
12
9
6
3
0
0  10  20  30  40  50
Battery Temperature （℃）
 JSB-G12-160
12V160Ah
JALpower Corporation Ltd,.
122-A , East Foothill Blvd. Arcadia , CA 91006 ,USA  Tel: 1-626-256-4369